ORDINANCE NO. C-

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH AMENDING THE LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODE BY AMENDING SECTION 1.21.010 ORDERING THE CITY CLERK TO CANVASS THE MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS HELD IN THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

The City Council of the City of Long Beach ordains as follows:

Section 1. Section 1.21.010 of the Long Beach Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

1.21.010 Canvass of returns.

Notwithstanding the provisions of California Elections Code 10262 and 10263, the canvass of each municipal election held in the City of Long Beach is ordered to be made by the City Clerk within twenty-one days after the date of the election. Upon completion of the canvass, the City Clerk shall certify the results to the City Council who shall meet at their usual place of meeting on the second Tuesday after the election and shall adopt a resolution reciting the fact of the election and the statement of the result as provided in Section 10264 of the California Elections Code.

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance by the
City Council and cause it to be posted in three conspicuous places in the City of Long
Beach, and it shall take effect on the thirty-first day after it is approved by the Mayor.
I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was adopted by the City

1

Robert E. Shannon ty Attorney of Long Beach 33 West Ocean Boulevard Beach, California 90802-46 čelephone (562) 570-2200 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

